Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A-I
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9
A-I 0
A-I 1
A-I 2
A-I 3
A-I 4
A-I 5
A-I 6
A-I 7
A-I 8
A-I 9

PAGE
NUMBER

3
4
5
8

10
15
20
21
23
28
33
35
40
42
47
48
49
50
53

2

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

JS - Kings Cove
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: A-I

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Projected Test Year 2007 Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Average Average Supporting Line Balance Average

No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

22,290 340,926 A-5 1 Utility Plant in Service 587,900 (275,686) 312.214 6,422 318,636

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 1,901 0 1.901 0 1,901 0 1,901 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (1 48,871 ) 20.270 (1 28.600) (1 0,724) (1 39.324) (10,659) (149,983) A-9

6 Less: ClAC (95,840) (3,785) (99,625) (1,838) (1 01,463) (900) (102,363) A- I2

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 49,825 (5,173) 44,652 3,135 47.787 3,564 51,352 A- I4

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 A- I6  10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 11,937 11,937 (584) 11,353 8,134 19,487 A- I7

12 Total Rate Base 394,916 (252,437) 142,479 (3,590) 138.889 22,430 161,319

3 printed 11/17/2006 3:46 AM

Florida.Public Service Commission Schedule of Sewer Rate Base

JS - Kings Cove
Docket No, 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006
Average Adjusted Adjusted

Projected Test Year 2007
Adjusted

Line Balance Average Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 522,826 (1 14,419) 408,407 33,313 441,720 67,739 509,459 A-6

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 13,314 0 13,314 0 13,314 0 13,314 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used 8 Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (219,197) 8,909 (210,287) (14,292) (224,579) (8,705) (233,284) A-I 0

6 Less: ClAC (160,230) (7.002) (1 67,232) (2,783) (170,015) (1,299) (171,314) A-I2

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 105.679 (1 6,601) 89,079 5,625 94,704 6,648 101,352 A-I4

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-I6

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 9,777 9,777 (197) 9,580 8,548 18,127 A-I7

12 Total Rate Base 262,393 (1 19,335) 143,058 21,666 164,724 72,931 237,655

Q,

4 printed 1111 712006 3:46 AM

Schedu le  of Ad jus tmen ts  t o  Rate Base

JS - Kings Cove
Docke t  No. 060368-WS Page: 1 o f 3
Schedule Year Ending 12/31/05
Interim [ X ] Final [ ]
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
wi th a total for each rate base line item.

F lo r ida  P u b l i c  Serv ice C o m m i s s i o n

Schedule: A-3

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin

(1) (2) (3)
Line Water
No. Description Average
1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE ~~

2 Additions and retirements
3
4 Total Adjustments

[…]

0
0
0

2.600
13.886

0
918

0

0
0
0
0

10,600
0

1.448
18.276
12,590

0

1,901
160.01 7

2,421
552

14.214

0
0
0

25,219
56.163

6.047
10.684

0
0
0

0
807

0
0

24.468
0

354
0
0
0

2.600
13.886

0
918

0

0
0
0
0

10,369
0

1.448
18.276
12,590

0

1,901
386.020

2,421
608

14.214

0
0
0

25.219
53.116

6.047
10,684

0
0
0

0
807

0
0

28.432
0

245
0
0
0

2.600
13.886

46 TOTAL 779,631 779,631 779,631 779,390 789.647 790.246 790.246 363.165 363,165 363.165 363.165 363.165 363.165 589.801

47 Subtotal Land 8 Land Rights 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1.901 1,901

11 Drlnted 11/17/2006 3.46 AM

Schedule ofwater  Plant in Service By Primary Accouat.
Test Year Average balance
JS - Kings Cove
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-5
Page: 3 o f 5
Preparer- Robert M. Griffin

Explanation Provide the month endlng Adjusted balances for Water Plant in Servlce by primary account for each month ofthe Historical Test Year and the ending balance for the prior year.

(11 (2) (3) (41 (5) (61 (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (1 3) (141 (15)
Line Acct Prior Year Average
No. No. Account Name 12/31/04 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep OCt NOV Dec Balance

1 INTANGIELE PLANT
2 301 1 Organization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 302.1 Franchises 918 918 918 918 918 918 918 918 918 918 918 91 8 918 918
4 339 1 Other Plant 8 MISC. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY a PUMPING PLANT
6 303 2 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 304.2 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 305 2 Collect 8 Impound Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 306 2 Lake, River 8 Other Intakes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 308.2 lnfillralion Gailertes 8 Tunnels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 309 2 Supply Mains 1.448 1.448 1.448 1.448 1.448 1.448 1,448 1,448 1.448 1,448 1.448 1.448 1,448 1.448

15 339 2 Other Plant 8 Msc.  Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 303.3 Land 8 Land Rights 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901

10 307 2 Wells a Springs 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10.600 10.600 10.600 10,600 10,600 10,600 10.600 10.600 10.369

13 310.2 Power Generation Equipment 18,276 18,276 18.276 18,276 18,276 18.276 18.276 18,276 18,276 18.276 18.276 18.276 18.276 18.276
14 31 1 2 Pumping Equipment 12.590 12.590 12.590 12.590 12,590 12.590 12.590 12,590 12,590 12.590 12.590 12.590 12.590 12.590

16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

18 304 3 Structures 8 Improvements 160.017 105,705 105.705 105.705 105.705 105.705 105,705 105,705 105,705 105,705 105,705 105,705 105.705 109.883
19 311.3 Pumping Equipment 2,421 2.421 2,421 2,421 2,421 2.421 2.421 2,421 2,421 2.421 2,421 2.421 2.421 2.421
20 320.3 Water Treatment Equipment 793 793 793 552 552 552 552 552 552 552 552 552 552 608
21 339.3 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 14,214 14,214 14.214 14,214 14.214 14.214 14.214 14.214 14.214 14,214 14,214 14.214 14.214 14.214
22 TRANSMISSION a DISTRIBUTION PLANT
23 303.4 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 304.4 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 31 1 4 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 330 4 Distr. Reservoirs a Standpipes 25.219 25,219 25,219 25,219 25.219 25,219 25.219 25.219 25,219 25,219 25,219 25,219 25,219 25.219
27 331 4 Transm. 8 Distribution Mains 46.260 46.260 46,260 46.260 56,163 56.163 56.163 56.163 56,163 56.163 56,163 56,163 56,163 53.116
28 3334 Services 6.047 6,047 6,047 6.047 6,047 6,047 6,047 6.047 6,047 6,047 6,047 6,047 6,047 6.047
29 334.4 Meters 8 Meter Installations 10.684 10.684 10.684 10,684 10,684 10.684 10.684 10.684 10,684 10.684 10,684 10.684 10.684 10.684
30 3354 Hydranls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 336.4 Backflow Prevention 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 339 4 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 303.5 Land 8 Land Righls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 340 5 Office Furniture 8 Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 340 51 Computer Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 220 1,450 1.833 2.357 451

39 342 5 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 343 5 Tools, Shop 8 Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0 354 354 354 354 354 354 354 354 354 245
41 344 5 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 345 5 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 346.5 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 347 5 Miscellaneous Equipment 2.600 2.600 2,600 2.600 2,600 2,600 2.600 2.600 2,600 2,600 2.600 2.600 2.600 2,600
45 348.5 Other Tangible Plant 13,886 13.886 13.886 13,886 13.886 13.886 13.886 13.886 13.886 13.886 13.886 13.886 13.886 13.886

46 TOTAL 365,432 311,120 311.120 310.879 308,253 308,853 308,853 308.853 308.853 309,073 310.303 310.686 311,210 314,115

33 GENERAL PLANT

35 304 5 Structures 8 Improvements 807 807 807 807 807 807 807 807 807 807 807 807 807 807

38 341 5 Transportation Equipment 37.351 37,351 37.351 37.351 24,468 24.468 24.468 24,468 24.468 24.468 24.468 24.468 24.468 28.432

47 Subtotal Land 8 Land Rights 1,901 1,901 1.901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901 1,901

12 printed 1111 7/2006 3 46 A M

- - __ __ -

Schedule of Water Plant in Service By Primary Account
Test Year Average balance
JS ~ Kings Cove
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

[…]

Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE

NUMBER

B- 1
B-2

B-3
B-4

B-5
B-6
B-7

B-7 Sup1
B-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9

B-10
B- I  I
B-I  2
B- I  3
B- I  4
B- I  5

PAGE
NUMBER

57
58

59
64
65
69
73

74
75
76
77

78
79
80
83
86

89

56

60

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

JS - Kings Cove
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December  31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule:  B-1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation; Provide the calculat ion of net operating income for the test year. If amort izat ion (Line 4) is related to any amount  other than
an acquisit ion adjustment, submit  an additional schedule showing a descript ion and calculat ion of  charge.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Adjusted Requested Requested Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual  Suppor t ing
No. Descript ion 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006 2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedu les

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8

9

10

OPERATING R E V E N U E S  56,051 (353) 55,698 1,503 57,202 0 57,202 46,150 103,352 8 - 4

Operat ion & Maintenance 46,518 3,102 49,620 3.524 53,144 14,941 68.084 682 68,766 8 - 5
Depreciat ion, net o f  C lAC Amort . ,U&U 12,853 (1,925) 10,927 (1,080) 9,848 437 10,285 0 10,285 B-13
Amort izat ion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 - 3
Taxes Other Than Income 4,815 0 4,815 159 4,973 864 5.838 2,077 7,914 B-15
Provision for Income Taxes
OPERATING EXPENSES

(3.138) 8,326 5,188 (2,913) 2,275 (6,340) (4,065) 9,062 4,997 c-1
61,048 9,502 70.550 (310) 70,240 9,901 80,141 11,820 91,962

NET OPERATING INCOME (4,996) (9,855) (14,851) 1,813 (1 3,038) (9,901) (22,940) 34,330 11,390

RATE BASE 394,916 (252,437) 142,479 (3,590) 138,889 22,430 161,319 161,319 A -  1

RATE OF R E T U R N  -1 2 7 %  -1 0.42% 7.06%

57 printed 1111 7/2006 3:46 A M

Schedu le  of S e w e r  N e t  O p e r a t i n g  I n c o m e

JS - K i n g s  C o v e
D o c k e t  No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December  31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

F lo r i da  P u b l i c  Serv ice  C o m m i s s i o n

Schedule:  8 -2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculat ion of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount  other than
an acquisit ion adjustment, submit  an additional schedule showing a descript ion and calculation of charge.

(1 1 (2 ) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Adjusted Requested Requested Adjusted Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual  Suppor t ing
No. Descript ion 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006 2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedu les

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8

9

10

8 - 4  87,458 162,130

29,710 108,833 1.292 110,124

OPERATING R E V E N U E S  73,583 (240) 73,343 1,330 74,672 0 74,672

Operat ion & Maintenance 75,115 1,357 76,471 2,652 79,123 B-6
Depreciat ion, net of C l A C  Amort..U&U 3.443 8 5 1  7 11,959 154 12,113 1,356 13,468 0 13,468 B - 1 4

Taxes Other Than Income 6,609 0 6,609 85 6,694 2,061 8,755 3,936 12,691 B-15

OPERATING E X P E N S E S  79,501 17,569 97,070 (780) 96,290 19,741

Amort izat ion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 - 3

Provision for Income Taxes (5,665) 7,696 2,031 (3.671) (1,640) (1 3,385) (1 5,025) 22,948 7,922 c-I
116,031 28,175 144.206

NET OPERATING INCOME (5.918) (17,810) (23,728) 2,110 (21,618) (19,741) (41.359) 59,283 17.924

RATE BASE 262,393 (1 19,335) 143,058 21,666 164,724 72,931 237,655 237,655 A-2
RATE OF R E T U R N  -2.26% -16.59% 7.54%

printed 11/17/2006 3:46 A M

63

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

JS - Kings Cove
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2005

Schedule: 8-3
Page: 1015
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Historical X ] Projected I I

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Line
No. Description Water

UTILITY TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS - 2005
1 A.REVENUES
2 To reconcile booked revenues with billing analysis (3531

[…]

(1 67,232)

89,079
0
0

9,777

143,058 0 143,058

A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A-I
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1

A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2

163 printed 11/17/2006 3:46 AM

F, . P
I

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base - Interim

JS - Kings Cove

Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]
Water [X]  Sewer [ X I

Docket NO. 060368-WS

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-3

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the interim rate base

Line
No.

NONE

164 printed 1111 712006 3:46 AM

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income - Interim

JS - Kings Cove
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X J Projected [ J
Water [ X ]  Sewer [ X ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Requested

Line Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules

Water
1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Water Sales Revenues 55,218 0 55.218 26,008 81,226 8-4
Other Revenues 480 0 480 0 480 8-4
OPERATING REVENUES 55,698 0 55,698 26,008 81,706

Operation 8 Maintenance 49,620 0 49.620 384 50.004 8-5
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 10,927 0 10,927 10.927 8-13
Amortization 0 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income 4,815 0 4,815 1,170 5,984 8-15
Provision for Income Taxes 5,188 0 5,188 (781) 4,407 c-1
OPERATING EXPENSES 70,550 0 70,550 773 71,322

NET OPERATING INCOME (14,851) 0 (14,851) 25,235 10.384

RATE OF RETURN -10.42% 7.29%
RATE BASE 142,479 0 142,479 142,479 A- 1

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues 73,343 0 73,343 38,885 11 2,228 8-4
14 Other Revenues 0 0 0 0 0 8-4
15 OPERATING REVENUES 73,343 0 73,343 38,885 11 2,228

16 Operation 8 Maintenance 76,471 0 76,471 574 77,045 8-6
17 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 11,959 0 11,959 11,959 8-14
18 Amortization 0 0 0 0
19 Taxes Other Than Income 6,609 0 6.609 1,749 8,358 8-15
20 Provision for Income Taxes 2,031 0 2,031 2,387 4,418 c-1
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 97,070 0 97.070 4,710 101,781

22 NET OPERATING INCOME (23,728) 0 (23,728) 34,175 10,447
23 RATEBASE 143,058 0 143,058 143,058 A-2
24 RATE OF RETURN - 1 6.59% 7.30%

165 printed 1111 712006 3:46 AM

179

P, - 1 Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim

JS - Kings Cove
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
HistoiProjected [ ]
Water[ X ]  Sewer [ X I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: l o f l

Line Interim Interim
No. Description Water Sewer

UTiLlTY PROJECTED REVENUE REQUIREMENT ADJUSTMENTS - 2007

1 NET OPERATING REVENUE
2 Required Revenue Adjustment
3
4
5
6
7 INCOME TAX ADJUSTMENT
8
9 Plus Required Revenue Adjustment
10
11